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NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE
14675 Lee Road
Chantilly, VA 20151-1715

17 March 2016

This is in response to your request dated and received in the National
Reconnaissance Office (NRO) on 8 February 2016. Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA), you requested “a list of NRO Office of Inspector
General investigations closed during Calendar Years 2010 and 2011.”

Your request has been processed in accordance with the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. §
552, as amended. A thorough search of our files and databases located one
document consisting of one page responsive to your request. This page is
being released to you in full.

If you have any questions, please call the Requester Service Center at
(703) 227-9326 and reference case number F-2016-00036.

Sincerely,

Patricia B. Cameresi
Chief, Information Review and
Release Group

Enclosure:
List of NRO OIG Investigations Closed During Calendar Years 2010 and
2011
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Closed in CY2010

2009-026
2009-066
2009-031
2009-027
2009-107
2009-176
2003-044
20059-114
2007-073
2007-088
2006-089
2010-075
2009-036
2008-026
2010-011
2009-015
2010-017
2010-097

Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
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tlegal Transportation

Cost Mischarging
False Claims

Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
Cost Mischarging
False Statements
Conflict of Interest
False Claims
Child Exploitation
False Claims
False Claims

Closed in CY2011

2007-069
2010-075
2010-112
2010-115
2010-170
2011-056
2006-089
2010-133
2011-047
2011-070

Embezzlement
False Claims
False Claims
False Claims

1/10/2011
6/29/2011

Wire Fraud

False Claims
False Claims
False Claims
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